FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| | ! |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|
| | 101711070 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa | 101711973 |

I original documents or copy thereof.

| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
|--------------|--|---|--|
| | Puma Technology, Inc. | Name: PumaTech, Inc. | |
| | [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporate - State: Delaware | Internal Address: Street Address: 2550 North First Street, Suite 500 | |
| Additiona 3. | Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: December 19, 2000 4 -30-0[Application number(s) or registration number(s): 21 | City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95131 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporate - State: Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No | |
| A. Trad | lemark Application Nos.: | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| | SEE ATTACHED | SEE ATTACHED | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 21 | |
| Name: | Allyn Taylor, Esq. | I INDIA DONA DINA DINA DINA DINA DINA DINA DINA DI | |
| Internal | Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301-1823 | U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #01 | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 540.00 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | | Deposit account number: 07-1907. Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. | |
| | | GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Staten | nent and signature. | 540E | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Gray Cary\PA\10146466.1 1160601-900300

document

Allyn Taylor, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0889

Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]

ASSIGNMENT LIST

REGISTERED MARK

| Mark | <u>Reg. #</u> |
|-------------------------------|---------------|
| PUMA TECHNOLOGY (LOGO) | 2,090,623 |
| DSX | 2,276,524 |
| INTELLISYNC ANYWHERE | 2,333,865 |
| DSX TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN | 2,244,524 |
| INTELLISYNC | 2,139,648 |
| SATELLITE FORMS | 2,381,946 |
| TRANXIT | 1,985,615 |
| MAGIC XCHANGE | 1,902,537 |
| MOBILE DATA EXCHANGE & DESIGN | 2,148,956 |
| DSX TECHNOLOGY | 2,242,873 |
| PUMA TECHNOLOGY | 2,186,248 |
| INFOANYWARE | 2,088,197 |

PENDING MARKS

| Mark | <u>App. #</u> |
|---|---------------|
| INTELLISYNC.COM | 5/745879 |
| PUMATECH THE ANYWHERE INTERNET & DESIGN | 76/051942 |
| PUMATECH & DESIGN | 76/051940 |
| SYNC-IT | 76/041465 |
| QUICKMINDS | 76/085089 |
| MY QUICKMINDS | 76/085537 |
| BROWSE-IT | 76/085090 |
| QUICKMINDWIZARD | 76/085536 |
| IN THE KNOW, ON THE GO | 76/198930 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0890

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PUMA TECHNOLOGY, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PUMA TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "PUMATECH,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2000, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2651640 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 0873545

001639421

DATE: 12-22-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0891

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PUMA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Puma Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

1. That the Corporation's Board of Directors has duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Purnatech, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that paragraph A. of Article FOURTH of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"FOURTH:

- A. The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Eighty-Two Million (82,000,000), consisting of Eighty Million (80,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value one-tenth of one cent (\$.001) per share (the "Common Stock"), and Two Million (2,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value one-tenth of one cent (\$.001) per share (the "Preferred Stock")."
- 2. That the proposed amendment has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officers on this <u>19th</u> day of December, 2000.

PUMA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:

Bradley A. Rowe, Chief Executive

Officer and President

Bv

Stephen A. Nicol, Secretary

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

| Pumatech, Inc. | , a corporation org | anized and existing |
|---|---|---------------------|
| under the laws of the State of | Delaware | , and which is |
| presently qualified for the transaction | on of intrastate busine | ess in the State of |
| California | , makes the follow | wing statement: |
| That the name of the corporation h | as been changed to t | hat hereinabove set |
| forth and that the name relinquis | shed at the time of | such change was |
| Puma Technology, Inc. | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| i i | PUMATECH, INC. | |
| - | F. M. Signature | |
| | Signature | |
| | Stephen A. Nicol, Sec Typed Name and Title | |
| | LEGAL OK | |

XON 12

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0893